

REVISION NOTES
PRE-SERVICE TRAINING
REVISION SUMMARY OF JULY 2012 CURRICULUM

SOURCE OF REVISION NEEDS: LEGISLATIVE UPDATES 2012

REVISION TOPICS: LEGISLATIVE UPDATES 2012

REVISION NOTES			
Pages	Module #s	Description of Change	Version Date
Course Title: Investigative Response			
PG 4 & TG 8	Module 1	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Removed “within 7 days from an assessment service and treatment needs report”. 	07-01-12 ↓
PG 9 & TG 18	Module 1	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Added: “If the department or its authorized agent has determined during the course of, or after its investigation that a report is a false report, the department may discontinue all investigative activities and shall, with the consent of the alleged perpetrator, refer the report to the local law enforcement agency having jurisdiction for an investigation.” 	
OH 16 TG 21	Module 1	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Changed statutory reference from 39.301(10)(b)3 to 39.301(9)(a)1. Removed “on-site” 	
OH 19 TG 22	Module 1	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Removed F.S. 39.301(10)(b)(3): On-site investigations 	
PG 17-18 TG 29-30	Module 1	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Changed 39.301(18) to 39.301(17) • Changed 39.301(15)(b) to 39.301(14)(b) • Removed: Complete Safety Assessment within 48 hours from time first victim is seen • Added: “Complete assessment of immediate child safety for each child.” 	
PG 30 TG 47	Module 1	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Corrected Intake: Spelling of family last name 	
PG 34 TG 50	Module 1	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Corrected Year: Investigative Summary 	
PG 39 TG 59	Module 1	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Corrected: Page # references in directions 	

Pages	Module #s	Description of Change	Version Date
Course Title: Investigative Response			
PG 1 TG	Module 2	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Changed 39.301(15)(b) to 39.301(14)(b) 	
PG 2 TG 3 PG 4 PG 4-5 PG 7 TG 8 PG 9	Module 2	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Changed 39.301(17)(a)-(c) to 39.301(16)(a)-(c) Changed 39.301(18) to 39.301(17) Changed 39.301(18) to 39.301(17) Changed 39.301(15)(a)-(c) to 39.301(14)(a)-(c). Changed 39.301(21) to 39.301(20) Changed 39.301(15)(c) to 39.301(14)(c) Changed 39.301(15) to 39.301(14) Changed grounds for expedited TPR (no reasonable efforts required). Changed (e) from 9 to 12 Months Added to (d): <u>Child's minority. When determining whether the period of time is significant, the court shall consider the child's age and the child's need for a permanent and stable home. The period of time begins on the date the parent enters incarceration.</u> 	
PG 3 TG 4 PG 7 TG 8 PPT 30 T G2 T G10	Module 2	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Removed High Risk TG 2Corrected PPT slide in Materials section of TG 2 and all subsequent slide numbers. 	
TG13, 17 19-23 PG11-14	Module 2	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Removed all references and content regarding enhance on-site and on-site investigations. Added new statutory content for 39.301(9) for Child Protective Investigations. TG 17: Corrected 39.301(15)b to 39.301(14)(b) 	
TG 24 PPT 37	Module 2	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Changed statutory reference from 39.301(7)(10)(11) to 39.301(7)and (9) and removed on-site. 	
PG 17-18 TG 25-26 & TG 45-46 TG 86-87	Module 2	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Changed 39.301(18) to 39.301(17) Changed 39.301(15)(b) to 39.301(14)(b). Changed 39.301(17)(a)-(c) to 39.301(16)(a)-(c) 	
PG 19-26 TG 28-35	Module 2	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Corrected: Investigative Response Checklist to match all of the above statutory changes. 	
TG 48	Module 2	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Removed: High Risk reference 	
PPT 46-47 TG 73 & 79	Module 2	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Removed: High Risk screening 	

Pages	Module #s	Description of Change	Version Date
Course Title: Investigative Response			
TG 90	Module 2	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Removed: Reference of Safety Assessment being completed in 48 hours. 	
TG 92	Module 2	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Removed: High Risk question. 	
PG 1 TG 2 TG 12 TG 39	Module 3	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CSA Job Aid: Removed 48 hour timeframe. 	
PG 5 TG 6 TG 16 TG 43	Module 3	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Removed: CSA page referring to on-site justification. 	
TG 7	Module 3	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Removed: Reminder that CSA needs to be completed in 48 hours. 	
PG 5	Module 3	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Removed: 48 hours timeframe for Institutional Assessment 	
TG 74	Module 3	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Removed: Timeframe questions for CSA submission and Supervisor/2nd party reviews 	